ATV SC
Data Sheet
Rev. 1.1, 2012-04
TLE5009
TLE5009-E2000
TLE5009-E1000
TLE5009-E2010
TLE5009-E1010

• Steering angle sensing
• Valve or flap position sensing
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package
TLE5009-E2000 0092000 SP000912760 PG-DSO-8
TLE5009-E1000 0091000 SP000912764 PG-DSO-8
TLE5009-E2010 0092010 SP000912770 PG-DSO-8
TLE5009-E1010 0091010 SP000912774 PG-DSO-8
TLE5009
Functional Description
 Data Sheet 8 Rev. 1.1, 2012-04
2 Functional Description
2.1 General
The GMR sensor is implemented using vertical integration. This means that the GMR sensitive areas are
integrated above the analog portion of the TLE5009 chip. These GMR elements change their resistance
depending on the direction of the magnetic field.
Four individual GMR elements are connected in a Wheatstone bridge arrangement. Each GMR element senses
one of two components of the applied magnetic field:
• X component, Vx (cosine) or the